
NC Statewide Interoperability Executive Committee (SIEC)

Membership Roster

Organization represented Name Agency Position Phone number E-mail
APCO Rep Rick Thomas Town of Apex Police Emergency Communications Center Supervisor 919-249-3474 rick,thomas@apexnc.org

FCC Region 31 planning - 700/800MHz Mike Hodgson NC State Highway Patrol System Manager, VIPER 919-662-4440 michael.hodgson@ncdps.gov

Federal Agency James Lee Guidry US Secret Service Information Technology Specialist 704-442-5838 James.Guidry@usss.dhs.gov

NC Governor's Office Mike Sprayberry NC Emergency Mgmt Deputy Director/Operations Chief 919-733-3825 mike.sprayberry@ncdps.gov

Local Emergency Management Greg Shuping Haywood County EM EM Director 828-456-2391 Gshuping@haywoodnc.net

Local Fire Response Service VACANT     

Local Law Enforcement VACANT     

Military within the State (NCNG) Lt. Col. Raynor Garey NCNG C4IT (Com/Cntrl/Commun/IT) Unit POC 919-664-6545 raynor.garey@us.army.mil

NENA Rep Brian Drum Catawba Co. E911 Telecommunications Supervisor 828-312-7816 BADrum@CatawbaCountyNC.gov 

State DOT Brian Purvis (CHAIR) NCDOT NCDOT Turnpike Authority 919-233-9331 bpurvis@ncdot.gov

State Emergency Management Mike Montague NC Emergency Mgmt Communications Coordinator 919-715-2522 mike.montague@ncdps.gov

State EMS Carl Van Cott NC Office EMS Communications Specialsts 919-855-3955 carl.vancott@dhhs.nc.gov

State Health Official Jim Canty Public Health Telecommunications Coordinator 919-715-1385 jim.canty@dhhs.nc.gov

Statewide Interoperability System Captain Robert V. West NC State Highway Patrol Unit Commander, SHP Technical Services Unit 919-605-8568 robert.west@ncdps.gov

Tribal Government David Wachacha EB Cherokee Indians EM Coordinator 828-554-6157 davidwach@nc.cherokee.com

UASI Jeff Dulin Charlotte Fire Dept Deputy Chief 704-336-8503 jdulin@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Domestic Prepardness Region 1 Cordell Palmer Chowan County Chowan County Sheriff Dept 252-482-8484 cord.palmer@chowan.nc.gov

Domestic Prepardness Region 2 VACANT

Domestic Prepardness Region 3 Allen Smith Atlantic Beach PD Chief 252-726-2523 policechief@atlanticbeach-nc.com

Domestic Prepardness Region 4 Doug Logan Granville County EM Director/Fire Marshal 919-603-1310 doug.logan@granvillecounty.org

Domestic Prepardness Region 5 VACANT

Domestic Prepardness Region 6 Larry Smith Harnett County EM Coordinator  910-893-7580 ltsmith@harnett.org

Domestic Prepardness Region 7 Greg Hauser (1st VICE-CHAIR) Charlotte Fire Dept Communications Center Supervisor 704-336-2441 ghauser@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Domestic Prepardness Region 8 Eric Wiseman (2nd VICE-CHAIR) NC Emergency Mgmt Multi-Hazard Field Planner- Western Branch 828-674-5798 eric.wiseman@ncdps.gov

Domestic Prepardness Region 9 John E. Wilson Buncombe County ES Communications Supervisor 828-250-6651 Johnny.wilson@buncombecounty.org

Member Imeritus (Charter SIEC member 2007) Warren Lee New Hanover County EM Director 910-798-6910 wlee@nhcgov.com

SERC Commissioner assigned to SIEC Colonel Mike Gilchrist NC State Highway Patrol Commander 919-733-7952 michael.gilchrist@ncdps.gov

SERC Commissioner assigned to SIEC Chief Rick McIntyre High Point Fire Dept Chief 336-883-3358 rick.mcintyre@highpointnc.gov

Non-Voting Members

NCDPS Office of Interoperability Alan Melvin NCDPS/OIO Statewide Interoperability Coordinator (Interim) 919-436-3017 alan.melvin@ncdps.org

NCDPS Office of Interoperability Alyssa Young NCDPS/OIO Technical Writer/Administrative Coordinator 919-825-2772 alyssa.young@ncdps.gov
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